
RESOLUTION 2024-004 
 

A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners designating the official county 
holidays for the year 2024 and New Year’s Day and Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

for the year 2025 
 

The Board resolves: 
 

1. The following days are designated as Official County Holidays for the 
year 2024 and for the New Year's Day and Martin Luther King, Jr. Day holidays for 
the year 2025: 

 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Monday, January 15, 2024 
Presidents' Day – Monday, February 19, 2024 
Memorial Day – Monday, May 27, 2024 
Juneteenth – Wednesday, June 19, 2024  
Independence Day (observed) – Friday, July 5, 2024 
Labor Day – Monday, September 2, 2024 
Indigenous People’s Day, Monday, October 14, 2024 
General Election Day - Tuesday, November 5, 2024 
Veterans' Day – Monday, November 11, 2024     
Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 28, 2024 
Friday after Thanksgiving – Friday, November 29, 2024 
Christmas Eve (half day, observed) – Tuesday, December 24, 2024 
Christmas Day – Wednesday, December 25, 2024 
New Year’s Eve (half day, observed) – Tuesday, December 31, 2024 
New Year's Day – Wednesday, January 1, 2025 
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (2025) – Monday, January 20, 2025  
One (1) "Floating Holiday" 

 
 A motion to adopt this Resolution 2024-004 was made by Commissioner ___________ 
and seconded by Commissioner ______________________and passed by a _________ vote.  
 
 

ADOPTED this 9th day of January 2024.  
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF BOULDER COUNTY 

 
2024 Chair: ______________________________ 

 
 

2024 Vice-Chair: ___________________ 
 
 

Commissioner:    
 

ATTEST: 

Clerk to the Board: 
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